

Tamil Nadu Chief Minister MK Stalin interacts with patients during a visit to the **Government Medical** College Hospital in **Nilgiris**



A worker sprays medicine at Kanpur zoo premises amid apprehensions of possible spread of bird flu, H5N1 virus in

Army personnel carry



Debris being cleared from the site after a steel structure of metro

Lost & Found

R/o H.No. E-499, Rumdamo Housing Board, Salcete, Margac Goa, have lost at Margao my Original Agreement of Sale dated 01/06/2007 of Flat no. S-1, along with the Society Share Certificate bearing no.8 of the said Flat.

Document Missing Complaint has

been lodged in Margao Town

If anybody finds the documen

kindly contact the Margao Town

Police Station, Margao, Goa.

all<mark>over</mark>india



Under the scorching sun of a sweltering summer day in Kolkata, West Bengal, a weary porter trudges through the bustling streets, balancing heavy baskets on his head. Despite the oppressive heat, the porter pushes forward, driven by sheer endurance and necessity

2 smugglers held with opium worth Rs 32.5 lakh in Gorakhpur

LUCKNOW: Two members of an inter-state narcotics gang have been arrested in Gorakhpur with 6.5 kg opium worth about Rs 32.5 lakh, officials said on Wednesday. A Special Task Force team of the Uttar Pradesh Police on Tuesday arrested Pawan Singh, a resident of Bareilly and Khushbu, from Bihar, an official statement said. During the interrogation, Singh revealed he was part of a gang which smuggled opium from Bihar and Jharkhand to other states. The kingpin of the gang has been identified as Netrapal.

Police inspector arrested for taking Rs 1 lakh bribe from school trustee

MUMBAI: The Anti Corruption Bureau has arrested a senior inspector of Shivaji Nagar police station here while allegedly accepting a bribe of Rs 1 lakh from a school trustee for initiating legal action in a dispute, an official said on Wednesday. Inspector Bapurao Madhukar Deshmukh allegedly demanded Rs 5 lakh from the complainant, a joint trustee of a school in Shivaji Nagar area, after a rival group in the school trust broke the lock of the school's main gate and tried to take it over illegally in August 2024, the complaint said. He requested Deshmukh to ensure the other group is stopped from entering the school until the Charity Commissioner passes an order on the dispute.

EC begins training new batch of poll officials from Bihar, Delhi, Harvana

NEW DELHI: The Election Commission on Wednesday launched a capacity-building programme for a new batch of field-level electoral officers from Bihar, Haryana and Delhi to enhance their practical experience in voter registration. As many as 371 grassroots election officials, including booth-level officers (BLOs) and electoral registration officers, will participate in the programme. In his inaugural address, Chief Election Commissioner Gyanesh Kumar said the BLOs will soon be issued standard Identity cards across India to facilitate their functioning during door-to-door verifications. The training is designed to enhance participants' practical understanding, especially in the areas of voter registration, form handling. and field-level implementation of electoral procedures, the poll authority said.

Depressed over 61 pc in 10th board, Kota student hangs himself

KOTA (RAJASTHAN): A student took his life after getting depressed over his CBSE Class 10 board exam results. the police said on Wednesday. The student, identified as Anikesh, hailing from Jehanabad, Bihar, was found hanging from a ceiling fan in his PG room here on Tuesday evening. Anikesh went into depression after the results were announced on Tuesday, in which he scored 61 per cent marks, way below his expectations. Anikesh's mother tried to console him but to no avail. When she stepped out for a while, he took the extreme step, a police officer said.

Telangana cop booked for illegal possession of bullets

HYDERABAD: A police officer arrested by the Telangana ACB in a bribery case has been booked for alleged illegal possession of bullets, officials have said. During searches by the Anti-Corruption Bureau (ACB) at the home of the arrested officer - a deputy superintendent - 21 bullets and 69 empty cases (shells) were found, they said on Tuesday. A case has been registered following a complaint by an ACB official. The ACB on Monday said it arrested two police personnel - a deputy superintendent and an inspector - in Suryapet town for allegedly demanding a bribe from a complainant in exchange for an official favour.

3-year-old dies as fire engulfs house

THANE: A three-and-a-half-year-old boy died after a fire broke out in a house at Kasara in the district, police said. The incident took place around 8 on Tuesday morning. A fire broke out at the house of Datta Bule, located on the Vashala bypass road. Passersby, including some local boys who were on their way to play cricket, tried to douse the fire and rescue those who were inside. Krishna Bule, three-and-half years old, could not escape from the house, said inspector Suresh Gavit of Kasara police station. His body was recovered later, the official said. The exact cause of the fire is yet to be ascertained.

Gorakhpur



the mortal remains of Army jawan Ramu Gupta upon arrival in Patna. Gupta was martyred in the line of duty in Jammu



pillar collapsed near Chinchwad railway station, in Pune

'Gutter language': MP HC orders FIR against minister for slur on Col Qureshi

IABALPUR: The Jabalpur High Court on Wednesday ordered the registration of an FIR against Madhya Pradesh minister Vijay Shah who has attracted allround flak for his purported controversial remarks targetting Colonel Sofiya Oureshi.

Shah hit the headlines after a video, which went viral, showed him purportedly making objectionable remarks against Col Qureshi, who was a prominent face of the armed forces along with Wing Commander Vyomika Singh during media briefings on Operation Sindoor.

After drawing severe condemnation, the MP tribal affairs minister said if anyone is hurt by his statement, he is ready to apologise ten times, adding that he respects Col Qureshi more than his sister.

Opposition slammed Shah for his "atrocious" and "most disgraceful" comments.

Congress general secretary in-charge communications Jairam Ramesh, in a post on X, asked, "Why has the PM not yet sacked the Madhya Pradesh minister who made the most disgraceful and totally unacceptable remarks against

PTI, NEW DELHI: The Su-

preme Court on Wednes-

day directed the Centre

to seek expert opinion for

removing the bias in the

medical guidelines that

bar transpersons, gay men

and sex workers from do-

A bench of Justic-

es Surva Kant and N

Kotiswar Singh was acting

on a batch of pleas against

the blanket ban on blood

donations by such per-

sons from the LGBTQIA+

community. "Aren't we cre-

ating a kind of segregated

group? By these methods,

stigma, biases and preju-

dices are all enhanced," the

bench told Centre's lawyer,

additional solicitor general

Bhati said the guidelines

challenged in the petitions

were issued by the Blood

Transfusion Council of India

which viewed these catego-

Aishwarya Bhati.

nating blood.

J&K CM VISITS SHELLING AFFECTED AREAS, PROMISES HELP TO REBUILD HOUSES



J&K Chief Minister Omar Abdullah during a visit to the areas affected due to recent attacks from Pakistan, in Uri, Baramulla district, J&K

PTI, SRINAGAR: Jammu and Kashmir Chief Minister Omar Abdullah on Wednesday assured every possible help to rebuild homes of people affected by Pakistani shelling near the Line of Control, and said "the pain of my people is deeply personal". Abdullah, who visited the shelling affected areas of Uri, including Salamabad, Lagama, Bandi and Gingal in north Kashmir's Baramulla district, also said that he would take up the demand for building individual bunkers in these areas with the Centre. "It is our responsibility to provide you help from the government so that your houses are rebuilt," Abdullah, who was accompanied by his advisor Nasir Aslam Wani, MLA Uri Sajad Uri and senior officials of the district administration, said while interacting with the families whose houses were damaged by the shelling in Uri.

Col. Sofiya Qureshi? It is not enough for the National Commission on Women to deplore these remarks."

"The minister's atrocious remarks reflect the

SC questions ban on LGBTQIA+

blood donors, seeks expert input

ries as "high-risk" and barred

Justice Singh, however,

said, "What is worrying

me...are we going to brand

all transgenders as risky

and thus indirectly stigma-

tise these communities?

Unless you can show with

some medical evidence

that there is some kind of

link between transgenders

and these diseases. You

can't say that all transgen-

ders are involved in these

kinds of activities, even

normal persons engage in

Justice Kant, on the oth-

er hand, noted the issue

entailed the opinion of

"You please discuss with

them so that as a communi-

ty, they are not stigmatised.

At the same time, all medical

precautions can remain in

force," the bench told Bhati.

The pleas have chal-

such activities."

field experts.

them from donating blood.

BIP's diseased mindset really," he said.

The Madhya Pradesh High Court castigated Shah for passing "scurril-

lenged the 2017 Guide-

lines on Blood Donor Se-

lection and Blood Donor

Referral issued by the

National Blood Trans-

fusion Council and the

National Aids Control Or-

ganisation under the ae-

gis of the Central health

ministry.

"language of the gutters" against Colonel Oureshi, and ordered the police to file an FIR against him on the charge of promoting enmity and hatred. It also said the armed forces were "perhaps the last institution in this country" that reflects integrity, discipline, sacrifice, selflessness, character, honour and indomitable courage.

Taking suo motu cognisance of the controversial statements, the high court's division bench of Justices Atul Shridharan and Anuradha Shukla or-

Ref. No.: VP/SVCG/

dered the police to register a first information report (FIR) against the minister. The court directed the police department to register the FIR by 6 pm on Wednesday, and also directed it to inform about it.

"The same must be done by today evening, failing which tomorrow, when the matter is listed, the court may contemplate proceeding against the Director General of Police of the State for contempt of this order," the court order said.

Police Station or Contact me or **9611416617** / **9823739758**. CHANGE IN NAME

I XAVIER DE Souza, r/o H.NO.262 SHELLER CANACONA GOA.403702 like to change my name from XAVIER ALEX DE SOUZA to XAVIER DE **SOUZA** Hereafter in all my dealings and documents I will be known by the name

XAVIER DE SOUZA.

CHANGE IN NAME I Teresa Fernandes H.No 1048 Cabo de Rama Cola Canacona South Goa would like to correct my name from Teresa leopoldo Fernandes to Teresa Fernandes. herein after in all my dealings and documents I will be known by my new name Teresa

Fernandes.

Email: vpcolva@gmail.com www.colvapanchavat.in **TENDER NOTICE**

Tender notice ref No:- VP/SVCG/313/2025-2026 dated 13/05/2025 TENDER SCHEDULE The last date of online application and submission of tender for serial number 1 24/05/2025 upto 4:00 pm.

(e-tendering mode only)

Office of the Village Panchayat

Sernabatim, Vanelim, Colva & Gandaulim

Salcete-Goa Pin Code 403 708

Ph: 0832-2788485

Tender online will be opened at 12:00 noon on 26/05/2025 in the office Village Panchayat Colva, Salcete Goa. For detailed tender notice and participating in e-tender please visit websit https://eprocure.goa.gov.in

SD/- (SUZIE FERNANDES)

SARPANCH Village Panchayat Sernabatim, Vanelim, Colva & Gandaulim

PUBLIC NOTICE My client desires to purchase, free from any encumbrance or charge, from Mr. Elvis Jose de Piedade Pereira, and his wife, (2) Mrs. Priscilla Pereira, both residents of House No. 102/1, Utorda, Salcete, Goa, the property hich is described in the SCHEDULE below, with respect to which they have epresented themselves to be the absolute and exclusive owners in possession.

Any person/ persons/ firm/ company/ Bank/Financial Institution having an aim, right, title or interest in the said property described in the Schedule below or part thereof, is hereby called upon to inform the undersigned, in writing supported by documents, within 10 days from the date of publication of thi Notice, failing which the transaction shall be concluded and no objection/claim shall be entertained thereafter.

SCHEDULE

All that 'Plot B' admeasuring 1355 sq.mts. of the larger property known in th Survey as 'Ruisrinelem' or 'Quisnilem' bearing Survey No.78/1 of Utorda Village of Salcete Taluka, which Plot is bounded on the East by the PWD Road, on the West by the property bearing Survey No.78/2, on the North by the Nallah, and on the South by Plot A of Survey No.78/1. The property bearing Survey No.78/1 of Utorda /illage is a distinct and independent property known as "ORDY FIRST ADDITION lescribed in the Land Registration Office of Salcete under No.18978 of Book B-4 New Series, and enrolled under Matriz No.520.

Sd/Adv. C. Vas,
89, Rua de Saudade, Margao, Goa

COMUNIDADE DE MAPUSA

Near St. Jerome's Church, Mapusa, Bardez-Goa. Telephone Nos. 0832 2262615, Mobile No. 9359163911

E-mail: comunidadeofmapusa@gmail.com Ref. No. COM/Notice/2025/4863

Date: 13/05/2025

NOTICE

As per the High Court of Bombay at Goa PIL SUO MOTO No. 3 of 2024 and the directions given by the Administrator of Comunidades, North Zone, Mapusa office vide letter no. ACNZ/GEN/78/2025/481 dated 19/03/2025, the Comunidade of Mapusa hereby directs all the stakeholders such as:

1) Establishments running Commercial Activities abutting highways, main roads, internal roads

2) Land filling and constructions in the fields belonging to Comunidade of Mapusa

3) Houses built on lands belonging to Comunidade of Mapusa without following legal allotments as per the Code of Comunidade procedure 4) Houses bearing prefix ILL by Mapusa Municipality Council for

house tax numbers on Comunidade land of Mapusa This is required to decide on illegal / irregular constructions to be forwarded to the concerned authorities.

(Salvador Pinto)

(Shivanand Y. Gauns) (Estevam Coutinho Treasurer

Stale food found at Railways' Kerala caterer; firm fined Rs 1 lakh

PTI, KOCHI: Stale and expired food materials were found on Wednesday at one of the caterers supplying food to the Railways, prompting it to penalise the catering firm by slapping it with a fine of Rs 1 lakh.

The Railways said the caterer was fined for lapses in cleanliness standards and the IRCTC was advised to take stringent action against it.

The action followed news reports of stale and expired food material being found at the catering unit - Brindavan Food Products - contracted by the Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) and Railways near Ernakulam station.

The reports also said that the caterer supplied food to the Vande Bharat trains as well.

According to a release issued by the Southern Railway, following the news reports, a high-level committee of senior officials was constituted to conduct

an inquiry. "The catering firm (M/s.

Brindavan Food Products) has been penalised Rs 1,00,000 by Railway for lapses reported in cleanliness standards, and IRCTC has been advised to take stringent action," the release said.

There was no immediate reaction from Brindavan.

The release further said that while the catering unit had an FSSAI certification licence, the Kochi Corporation authorities claimed that it was operating without a commercial licence and did not have a Sewage Treatment Plant (STP).

"Meanwhile, IRCTC has stated that arrangements have been made to ensure uninterrupted and hygienic food supply to passengers of Mail/Express trains and major corrective steps are also being taken to maintain the standards of hvgiene and food quality," it said.

Earlier in the day, a state health department official said that the catering was also found to be disposing of food and other waste into a nearby canal in violation of the rules.

CHANGE OF NAME I, LINO BRAGANCA, r/o H. No. 296, Miamandop Sarzora, Chinchinim

Salcete, South Goa, would like to change my name from LINO BRAGANZA to LINO BRAGANCA, along with my name I would like to change my mother's name from TEODORINA VAS E BRAGANZA to MARIA TEODARINA VAS and father's name from PEDRO JOAO BRAGANZA to PEDRO JOAO BRAGANCA and my wife's name from MARCELINA BRAGANZA to MARCELINA BARRETO.

Hereinafter, the above corrected names shall be used in all future dealings, documents and correspondences.

Sd/- LINO BRAGANCA



Place: Bengaluru

Date : 14th May 2025



ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L65910GA2009PLC006177

Registered Office: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa 403 726 Tel: 91-0832-2592180 E-mail: shares@adventz.com, Website: www.zuari.in

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th May, 2025, has approved Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and year ended 31st March, 2025.

The aforesaid financial results along with the unmodified audit report on the Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2025 issued by the Statutory Auditors is available on the website of the Company at www.zuari.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code as provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited

> Nitin M Kantak **Executive Director** DIN: 08029847

V/s Tereza Maria Fernandes ... Opponents

BEFORE THE JOINT MAMLATDAR-III OF BARDEZ TALUKA MAPUSA, BARDEZ-GOA.

Mutation No: 214112, City: Mapusa.

/o H.No.242-A/1, St. Jerome Vaddo Duler, Mapusa, Bardez, Goa ... Applicant

Mario Beraldo Fernandes,

Charles Custodio Desouza 3 Libby I Souza Fernandes, Alias Libby Magdalena Fernandes, alias Libby Magdalena E Souza 4 Antonio Jeronimo de Souza alias Antonio Jeronimo De Souza alias Antonio Antonio Jeronimo De Souza alias Antonio Jerome DSouza 5 Lily Coutinho DSouza alias Balbina Coutinho DSouza alias Lily Balbina Coutinho DSouza 6 Stephanie Naval Dacruz Alias Stephanie Serena Dacruz 7 Zinia Do Menino Jesus Fernandes 8 Julio Manoel Caetano Martinho Fernandes 9 Christeviao Antonio Silverino Almeida 10 Norman Paul Almeida 11 Elizabeth Herman Almeida 11 Almaculand Almeida 13 Patrick Anthony Almeida 11 Elizabeth Herman Almeida 12 Immaculanda Almeida 13 Patrick Anthony Luis Fernandes 14 Carlton Dominic De Souza 15 Fausto Fernandes 16 Diogo Joao Xavier Sequeira, Alias Diogo Sequeira 17 Anthony Jerome Roberto DSouza alias Jeromino DSouza alias Antonio Jeronimo Roberto de Souza 18 Benny Gomes 19 Judy Fernandes DSouza 20 Peter Donald De Souza alias Padro Donald DSouza alias Padro Donaldo Peter Donald DSouza alias Pedro Donaldo De Souza 21 Lincoln Savio De Souza 22 Charles Custodio De Souza 23 Carltor Dominic De Souza alias Carlton Savio De Souza. 24 Jeronimo DSouza 25 Theresa DSouza Alias Teresa De Souza 26 Fausto Fernandes alias Leao Fausto Fernandes 27 Emidio V. DSouza alias Emidio Vitorino DSouza alias Emidio De Souza 28 Joh Martin DSouza Joao Martino DSouza alias Joao Martinho DSouza alias Martin DSouza 29 Joanne Maria Desouza Alias Joanne Maria Ferreira 30 Cecilia De Souza 31 Delfina Estafania Laura Almeida 3 Antonette DSouza alias Antonnette Escolastica DSouza alias Antonnette Ale Madeira De Souza 33 Herman Christi Almeida alias Herman Joseph Almeida 34 Orlando John C Almeida alias Orlando John Almeida 35 Maria Rosa Fernandes 36 Ishita Sharad Sukhadwala 37 Libby DSouza Fernandes 38 Lilian DSouza
Gomes 39 Leonora Sabina Sequeira 4
Judy Fernandes DSouzaalias Judy Joan
DSouza aliasJoanna Judith Felicitas
Fernandes alias Judith Dsouza 4 Titliana Sergeevna Mikheeva 42 Theress
DSouza 43 Vincent DSouza alias Vincen
DSouza alias vincente DSouza alias
Jose Vincent de Souza 44 Michae
DSouza 45 Joanne Maria Ferreira alias Joe nne Ferreira 46 Stenhanie Serer acruz DSa alias Stephanie DSa

To all opponents / legal heirs/any other PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Whereas the applicant Mario Beraldo
Fernandes r/o H.No.242-A/1, St. Jerome
Vaddo, Duler, Mapusa, Bardez, Goa has
filed the application U/S 96 of Goa Land
Revenue Code 1968 for Mutation in
property bearing PT sheet no. 155 and
Chalta No. 18 situated in Mapusa City
Taluka Bardez Goa. Applicant has
acquired the right over the property by
virtue of Deed of sale under registration

On PRT 12015 2024 Book Ladestand virtue of Deed of sale under registration no BRZ-1-2015-2024, Book I documen dated 29-04-2024, and Deed of sale under registration no BRZ-1-3701-2024 Book I document dated 23-07-2024, both Book I document dated 23-07-2024, both are duly registered in the office of the Civil Registrar cum Sub Registrar Bardez Goa. Applicant has also submitted Deed of Exchange under registration no BRZ-1-4401-2024, Book I document dated 21-08-2024 duly registered in the office of the Civil Registrar cum Sub Registrar Bardez Goa and order in inventory proceedings no. 143/2023/A dated 03/01/2024 passed in the court of Civil judge Senior Division A court at Mapusa Goa. Therefore applicant requested to include his name in Form D of above mentioned PT sheet no. and Chalta No. And whereas the notices in Form no. X And whereas the notices in Form no. were served to all the interested parties by registered A/D. However some A. D card returned back with the Posta remarks "Party Expired/Party Left/No Known/Address out of Station" and he do not known the detailed addresses of the egal heirs and whereabouts of the nterested parties. And whereas the applicant has praved

vide his application for substitute service by publication of public notice in any on daily newspaper as required under Order \ Rule 20(1A) of C.P.C. as the applicants does not know the legal heirs and the address of the interested parties. All the interested parties are hereby give

notice of the said mutation entry and called upon to submit to me their objection if any to the mutation entry within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. failing which the suitable order under the provision of LRC shall be issued by the Certifying Officer.

Place: Mapusa, Date: 13/05/2025. Sd/- (Jenisa Pereira)
Joint Mamlatdar-III Bardez, SEAL Mapusa-Goa.

